

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District : Nadia
Court of : Ld. District Judge, Nadia.
Present: **Sri Subhankar Sen, Ld. District Judge, Nadia.**

ACT VIII Case No. : 13 of 2026
Subir Kumar Biswas
Vs
Pragati Gupta

Serial No. or order	Date of order Proceeding	Order or other proceeding	Signature of Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
1	2	3	4	5
1	05-02-2026	This is an application U/S-09 of the Guardians and Wards Act 1890, filed by the petitioner , supported with an affidavit along with vakalatnama, praying for necessary order and thereby allowing the petitioner as the legal Guardian of minor child namely Adrit Roy . The same gets registered Some documents are filed as per list. Let the same be kept with the record. Requisites are filed for both ways . Process fee is paid . Issue the same at once. Fix 10-04-2026 for SR/AD and appearance. (Dictated) Sd/- S.Sen District Judge, Nadia.		