

ACT VIII case No :13 of 2026
Present: Sri Sujay Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia

Order No.02.
Date: 10-04-2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.
SR of General notice as well as notice is received and duly
served as per report of Nazir endorsed thereon. But O.P does
not turn up.
The case shall be heard exparte against O.P.
Fix 01.07.2026 for exparte hearing.

(Dictated)

S.Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia