

Act VIII Case no. 13 of 2026

**Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 03

Dated- 01-07-2026

Date is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

Petitioner has filed hazira through ld. lawyer.

Petitioner also files witness hazira.

O.P. files a verified petition praying for vacating exparte order along with fresh vokatnama.

Copy is not served to the otherside.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 10-08-2026 for exparte hearing of the case.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia