

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Nadia

Act VIII 13 of 2026

Order No. 04 dated 10-08-2026

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files written statement and admitted the case of the
petitioner.

Fix **25-09-2026** for final order.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia.
10-08-2026

Sd/- S. Sengupta
District Judge, Nadia.
10-08-2026